## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/64—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C171	29.24.009	Bradophen technical, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in disinfectant formulations for vetinary purposes	Free*	Free	15
DN	C174	34.02.000	Belloid F	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C175	34.02.000	Invaderm S	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C177	34.02.000	Irgapadol AS	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C170	34.02.000	Irgapadol B	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C176	34.02.000	Irgapadol PAC	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C169	34.02.000	Vulcastab OT, a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C172	38.19.079	Invalon H.T.P.	Free*	Free	15
DN	178	38.19.079	Sequesting agents organic, commonly used in off-setting formulation of metallic impurities in industrial processes	Free*	Free	15
DN	C181	84.10.029	Flow inducers, peristalic type, for laboratory and research use	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C179	84.17.009	Techne fluidised baths, for scientific research	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C180	84.21.029	Nalgene emergency eyewash stations, for drenching or flushing of the eyes	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C166	84.59.059	Buehler 150 Met Low speed saw, peculiar to use for preparing microscopic samples	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C168	84.59.059	Machines for making; brushes	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C165	85.01.041	Airshields battery chargers, peculiar to use with infant incubators	Free*	Free*	ĨŎ
				*or such hi	gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 April 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/65—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	25892	82.05.011 Deter'n	Mechanical digging teeth	35*	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free Aul Free	
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 19 April 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value, and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.